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                   CCTV IN TRAINS


†3991.    SHRIMATI KRISHNA RAJ:


     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the number and details of trains in which CCTV cameras have been installed to provide security to women, zone-wise; and

(b) the number of trains in which security equipment are proposed to be fitted in the next financial year?


                    ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

               (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) & (b): Close Circuit Television (CCTV) cameras have been installed, on trial basis, in a few coaches of some of the trains viz. Train No.

12497/12498 (Shan-e-Punjab Express-03 coaches) in Northern Railway,

Train No.12625/12626(Kerala Express), Train No. 16179/16180 (Mannai

Express), Train No. 16713/16714 (Rameswaram Express) (one coach of each train) in Southern Railway. In addition to the above, video surveillance system has also been provided in ladies coaches of three Electric Multiple Unit (EMU) rakes of Western Railway and one EMU rake of Central Railway. A work has also been sanctioned for provision of CCTVs in 500 coaches in various rakes of different trains.
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